Hall of the House of Representatives

89th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2013

Amendment Form

Subtitle of House Bill No. 2009

TO ESTABLISH A LICENSE FOR A LIMITED LINES TRAVEL INSURANCE PRODUCER.

Amendment No. 2 to House Bill No. 2009

Amend House Bill No. 2009 as engrossed, H3/27/13 (version: 03/27/2013 11:40:26 AM)

Add Senator J. Woods as a cosponsor of the bill

AND

Page 2, line 6, delete "activities" and substitute "nonlicensed activities"

AND

Page 2, line 27, delete "may offer" and substitute "may offer and disseminate"

AND

Page 2, line 35, delete "Establishes and" and substitute "Establishes at the time of licensure and"

AND

Page 3, delete line 4 and substitute:

"for the travel retailer and an officer or other person who directs or controls the travel retailer's operations; and"

AND

Page 3, delete line 7 and substitute:

"(C)(i) Provides on application for and renewal of a limited lines travel insurance producer license, a list of each travel retailer that offers"

AND

Page 3, line 17, delete "offers" and substitute "offers and disseminates"

AND



Page 4, delete lines 11 and 12 and substitute:

"this subchapter may receive compensation if listed on the registry
maintained by the limited lines travel insurance producer under subdivision
(e)(3)(B) of this section."

The Amendment was read	
By: Representative Copenhaver	
ANS/ANS - 04-05-2013 14:35:47	
ANS239	Chief Cler